'
¥

V1. IV—No. 36 -

THE BIHAR LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY DEBATES.

Friday, the 16th April, 1948

The proceedings of the Bihar Legislative Assembdly assamblodund’a the provisions of the Government of India Act, 1935,

The Assembly met in the Assembly Chamber at Patna on Friday, the 16th April, 1948, at 11 A.M., the Hon’ble Mr. Vindbyeshvwari Prasad-Varma in the Chair.

SHORT NOTICE QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS.

IMMEDIATE RBRECOURSE TO COMPULSORY RETIREMENT OF THE DIRECTOB OF
VETERINARY SERVICES. .

*56. Mr. BIRENDRA BAHADUR SINHA : Will the Hon'ble the.

Minister Incharge of the Development Department be pleased to state—

(a) whether it is a fact thatas a result of an enquiry conducted against the Director of Veterinary Services on various grave charges, Govornment asked the said officer to take immediate recourse to compul-

gory retirement ;

(b) if the anmswer to clause (@) be in the affirmative, the reason -
responeible for causing eo much of deley in the execution of the said

order ?

" pr. BIR CHANDRA PATEL : The answer to this questien cannot - -

be given in public interest.

Mr. JADUBANS SAHAY : May I know why this question was -

assented to by the Hon’ble Minister Incharge ?

Mr. BIR,CHANDRA PATEL : Government had admitted this ques- .
tion ; but after examination of the matters involved, Government have. -

come to this decision,

Mr. PURUSHOTTAM CHOHAN : Did the Hon ble Minister examine the quostion ?

Kir. BIR CHANDRA PATEL : The Hon'ble Minister Inchargo of the Department tried his best to accommodate the members but when all ‘

the facts camo to hi? knowledge Governmoent came to this decision that in public interest it would not be proper to give an answer to this

question. .

# Ip the absence of questioner, the answer was givan at the request of Mr. Kalika
Prasad Singh
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_Mr. JAMUNA PRASKAD - SINGH : Jait & fact that very grave charges were made against the Director of Veterinary Services ?

., Mr. BIR CHANDRA PATEL : Charges by whom 1

Mr. JAMUNA PRASHAD SINGH : Charges made by members of the public and by members of the Assembly on the floor of the House.

, Mr. BIR CHANDRA PATEL : Charges were made by the members of the Assembly in the presence of the hon'ble member himself on the flooe of this House : .

. Mr. JAMUNA PRASHAD SINGH : What were those specific
'qliagges? _

Mr, BIR CHANDRA PATEL : The specific ch certain’ specific cases relating to officars of the Del;:ntment. Arges related to

Mr, JAMUNA PRASHAD SINGH : What were thoge cageg ?

. Mr. BIR CHANDRA PATEL :If the hon'bl
" detailed answer to all his queries, he should give notic: a:g u;)bie; Wanggﬁa eagos to the notice of Government. Ting speciic

 Mr. JAMUNA'PRASHADSINGH : Has ; :
: thg charges levelled against %he officer conc:rx:licf l;quu'y been made into

Mr. BIR CHANDRA PATEL : The angweris in tho affirmative.

.~ Mr. JAMUNA PRASHAD SINGH :
- Minister or the Hon'ble Member Incharge gi enquiry ?

Mr. BIR CHANDRA PATEL : The Go . .
s statement on the result of the enquiry afte: estt:xl;eritnrm come out with

" Mr.JAMUNA PRASHAD SINGH - During this session

Mr. BIR CHANDRA PATE
statoment bhis_ session. -

Randit BUDNINATH HA :
waAHz WA a% faet frorg oy

Mr. BIR CHANDRA PATEZ :
mdiz feurditz @ enquiry R gs 2 wrw @ g, Qv At W@ A wEnd
i €3 gﬂﬁ‘ & dic & enquiry MR wAleTr AFAN2 OIT & TR Wq )
andit BUDHINATH JHA :
Bnquiry qU @R &1 WK exein a9 ag wee s ‘

When will the Hon'hle
Ve us the result of this

‘ or when ?
L : Government wiy try to give the

qﬁﬁﬂ““&m@%z

Qe Y enquiry

Enquiry aga gz o -
W U Q R oz ey
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par. BIR GHﬁNDRA PATEL s . ‘ : ’

Gt fan Sar Rt g R, el @ Tt @tsﬂ enquuy QR
& STeE |
Sardar HARIHAR SINGH @
Enquiry fag a= @ fReR ¥ 1
Mr. BIR CHANDRA PATEL @
nosEz 2GR )
gardar HARIHAR SINGH : , qERHE, & WA WYL enquiry TR f—qs WA !t
®e mtfamim}@maﬁ SR 2 gt ram A e @ £1 |
sr. BIR CHANDRA PATEL::
T W T
sarder HARIHAR SINGH : _
qEsiz at =t delicacy § & ¥ @ téﬁ & fw Public mterest ‘¢ qare 7} Rarrawar @ ? : AR
Mr. BIR CKANDRA PATEL : S
7 qREE & F18 ®weAr gar ¢ & fomar nas Sz mr WA
& gu® I AT ATV AT GHAT | .

J 1

_ gardar HARIHAR SINGH :

faat 1
Mr. BIR CHANDRA PATEL ¢
Short Notice Question & srav@ # wil @ GE! 2 Gﬁ

sqrzt AEY wT o wHar § |

gardar HARIHAR BINGH :
& S W?ﬂ'ﬁfﬁﬂﬂni‘lﬁm wEg AT X ¥ wa

faa1 @ TR L
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wMr. BIR CHANDRA PATEL : t

W sETa #@R 2 fear R aaditz aﬂawa | waE feat
T R oAy IRy AE FAy A wwAT | '
Mr. KALIKA PRASAD SINGH
ey R ewrg Agid 1
The Hon?ble The SPE‘AKER ¢ Order, order.
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Mr. BIR CHANDRA PATEL :
SN SI9Ta T s gET ¥, SR § Wi Fyar Public interest
# sfed adi 9

Mr. RAMESHWAR PRASAD SINHA : Will Government consider if it is necessary in public interest to disclose on the floor of the House it there is any substance in the charges levelled against the officers of the Veterinary Dopartment ?

The Hon'ble Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN S8INHKA 3 Will the hon’ble- member kindly repeat his question ?

Mr.. RAMESHWAR PRASAD S8INHA : My question is very simple. 'I- would like to know if the Government would consider it necessary in public interest to disclose on the floor of the Honse if thers is any substance whatsoever in the very serious charges levelled against
- the officers of the Department.

The Hon'ble Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA : Just now it bag been said that Government will make a statement. ) think the point of view urged by the hon'ble member will be taken into consideration,

Mr. SYAMNANDAN SAHAYA : Due and careful consideration.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS.
- DISTRIBUTION OF KEROSENE OIL BY THE UNIT COMMITTRE,

*185. Wir. BRISLAL DOKANIA : Will the Hon’ble. Min;
charge of the Supply and Price Control Department be pleamec?d cl: l:::treh

(a) whether Government prescribed any uniform NP tion of keroscne oil by the Unit Committes ; rate for distribg-

(b) whether it is a fact that in Sahibganj subdjyis; .
keroseno oil are supplied to each Unit Ooxzzmicte‘:m:;:n :.0 gms.of whereas only 8 tins of kerosene oil are supplieq to each 18tributjon Pakur subdivision ; ' unit in the

Y In the abszence of the questionor,

Nandun Pradad. tho anawer was given a¢ the request of Br Doy

